Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel M Crowell	12/12/2006
Philip J Sanders	12/12/2006
Allegra R Segura	12/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	y: Armonk		
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 10504			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11609247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128389834

Email: rogersb@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: Libby Zehava Handelsman

Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758-3493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920060591US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Libby Zehava Handelsman		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018625 FRAME: 0897

500193123

840.00 840.00 source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) DANIEL M. CROWELL County of OLMSTEAD

of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

(2) PHILIP J. SANDERS
County of OLMSTEAD

of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

(3) ALLEGRA R. SEGURA County of WILLIAMSON of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

have invented certain improvements in

DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD SUPPORTING ADDITION OF A HARDWARE COMPONENT TO A RUNNING SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a Unit	ted States patent a	application therefore on	ı
(Dates Inventors Signed Declar	ation) (1)	, 2006; (2)	, 2006;
(3) 12 12 , 2006.	, , ,		,
Whereas, INTERNATION, New York, having a place of bus desires to acquire the entire right any United States and foreign pat	siness at Armonk, , title and interest	New York 10504, (he in the said application	reinafter called IBM)
Now therefore, for a valu- we, the above named, hereby sel- entire right, title and interest in the States and foreign countries, an States application, and we reque granted upon the invention set for we hereby agree that IBM may a execute all papers necessary in when called upon to do so by IBM	ll, assign, and trant said application and all rights of pricest the Commission of the connection with connection with	asfer to IBM, its success and invention therein dis prity resulting from the oner of Patents to issultion to IBM, its success etters Patent on said.	sors and assigns, the sclosed for the United filing of said United ie any Letters Patent fors and assigns; and invention and we wil
(1) Signed at(City)	on	(Doto)	2006.
(City)		(Date) DANIEL M. CR	OWELL
		DANIEL M. CR	OWELL

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Signed at		on	, 2006.	
	_	(City)		(Date)	
				PHILIP J. SANDERS	
(3)	Signed at _	(City)	on _	Dec 12, 2006.	
				allegra Kfgma	

AUS920060591US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we.

(1) DANIEL M. CROWELL County of OLMSTEAD

of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

(2) PHILIP J. SANDERS County of OLMSTEAD

of ROCHESTER and State of MINNESOTA

(3) ALLEGRA R. SEGURA County of WILLIAMSON

of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

have invented certain improvements in

DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD SUPPORTING ADDITION OF A HARDWARE COMPONENT TO A RUNNING SYSTEM

and executed, re	spectively, a United State	s patent app	lication therefor	re on
	s Signed Declaration) (1			
Whereas New York, havin desires to acquit	, INTERNATIONAL BUSII	: Armonk, N I interest in	ew York 10504, the said applica	RATION, a corporation of , (hereinafter called IBM), ation and invention, and to
we, the above no entire right, title a States and forei States application granted upon the we hereby agree execute all paper	amed, hereby sell, assign and interest in the said appending on countries, and all right, and we request the Countries invention set forth in said that IBM may apply for ers necessary in connections.	, and transfe plication and nts of priorit commissione d application foreign Lett tion with the	er to IBM, its sultinvention there y resulting from the of Patents to the to IBM, its suc- theres Patent on the United States	is hereby acknowledged, coessors and assigns, the in disclosed for the United the filing of said United issue any Letters Patent coessors and assigns; and said invention and we will and foreign applications
(1) Signed at	Rochestor/MN/ (City)	on	<u> ン</u> /a (Date)	, 2006.
			aine M	www
			DANIEL M	I. CROWELL

Page 1 of 2

ALLEGRA R. ŞEGURA

AUS920060591US1

(2)	Signed at _	Rochester/MN	_on _	12/12, 2006.
		(City)		(Date)
				Phly of Santen
				PHILIP J. SANDERS
(3)	Signed at _		on	, 2006.
(Ψ)	oignod at _	(City)	_	(Date)

Page 2 of 2